Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES									
P	ea: Guilty	☐ Not Guilty		No Contest					
	Finding on No Contest	☐ Guilty		Not Guilty					
	Assignment:								
	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	2 3.	<u> </u>	•						
	4.								
	5.	•							
	6								
	7			<del></del>					
••••	8.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	Waiver to Trial Time Filed.  Request for Pre-Trial Hear		_						
	Jury Demand Filed.	ing i ned.		<u> </u>					
	ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR								
	\$	Bond	l Forfei	ted					
	Bench Warrant Ordered.	Bond Set At \$							
	Trial By:	·	Defend	lant Found:					
	Defendant having Pleaded	or Changed Plea							
	☐ Guilty ☐ Not G	-							
	☐ No Contest and for The Court therefore impose		ence:						
		_ and costs							
	(\$)	- <del>-</del>							
	Jail								
		RY - FELONY	_						
	Defendant Having Appeare								
	☐ No Plea ☐ Not G Preliminary Hearing:		/aived						
		— 11¢/d — (1	uivou						
			. <u>.                                   </u>						
	Defendant Indicted by	the							
	☐ The Court Binds Defe	ndant to the							
	Clark County Grand Jury.								
		Judge	·						
	Notice of Appeal Filed	····.	· · · · ·						
	Attorney:								
	Address:			<del> </del>					
	Telephone No.:			<del>.</del>					

Case No. 24 CRB 01614

34-339.

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF

SPRINGFIELD, OHIO

# THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

# **BRANDI MCDANIEL**

404 E. McCreight Ave. Apt. 141-D, Springfield, OH 45503-DOB: 7/31/1978 \* \* \* - \* \* - 4472 W/F - 506/230 - BRO/BRO

**CHARGE:** Assault

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

# **PENALTY:**

First Degree Misdemeanor Six (6) Months and/or \$1,000.00 Fine

SHEILA E. RICE, CLERK
2024 JUN 20 AM 8: 57
MUNICIPAL COURT

Date of Arrest: 6/18/2024 9:35:00AM

Date of Arraignment: 6/19/2024 10:30:00AM

**Bond Posted - Cash - Surety** 

Amount:

# Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO CLARK COUNTY

SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Clark County Municipal Court 50 East Columbia Street Springfield, Ohio 45502 (937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

### Defendant:

**BRANDI MCDANIEL** 

404 E. McCreight Ave. Apt. 141-D,

Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: July 31, 1978

SSAN: \* \* \* - \* \* - 4472 W/F - 506/230 - BRO/BRO

Criminal Charge

Victi	im:	
	_	

Location of Occurrence:

Court Case#	- CR -			
BCI&I ITN Numb	er.		-	

Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000020897

Assault

# Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFF MCCUTCHEON who being duly sworn states that on or about June 18, 2024, one BRANDI MCDANIEL In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn.

#### TO WIT:

The defendant did knowingly push and slap the victim, a nursing caretaker at the IOOF Home, multiple times when the victim was in the course of her duties.

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

### **SPECIFICATIONS:**

The affiant further finds and specifies that the victim of the offense was a health care professional of a hospital, a health care worker of a hospital, or a security officer of a hospital whom the offender knew or had reasonable cause to know was a health care professional of a hospital, a health care worker of a hospital, or a security officer of a hospital, and the victim was engaged in the performance of the victim's duties and the hospital offers de-escalation or crisis intervention training for such professionals, workers, or officers.

### **PENALTY:**

First Degree Misdemeanor Six (6) Months and/or \$1,000.00 Fine



STACY M LARMEE

Notary Public

State of Ohio

My Comm. Expires
February 1, 2028

Complainant: Off McCutcheon

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the Complainant on June 18, 2024

Notary Public/Authorized Peace Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 6/19/2024 10:30:00AM

Defendant Placed in Jail

□Court Copy

□Defendant Copy

OFC.

□Return Copy

□Extra Copy

Notice of Appeal Filed

Telephone No.: \_\_\_

Attorney:

Date of Arrest: 6/18/2024 9:35:00AM

Date of Arraignment: 6/19/2024 10:30:00AM

**Bond Posted - Cash - Surety** 

Amount:



Case No. 24 CRBO 1614

# CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

### THE STATE OF OHIO

### BRANDI MCDANIEL

404 E. McCreight Ave. Apt. 141-D, Springfield, OH 45503-W/F - 506/230 - BRO/BRO

In violation of	_		ત્રા ભુદા	ie Cimo
	Revised Co	de. S	24	
PENALTY:		/AIC	JUN 20	in
Second Degree Misdeme Ninety (90) Days and/or \$750.00 Fine	anor DEPUTY	AL COURT	0 AH 8:57	RICE, CLERK

# **Criminal Complaint**

THE STATE OF OHIO CLARK COUNTY

SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Defendant:

**BRANDI MCDANIEL** 

404 E. McCreight Ave. Apt. 141-D,

Springfield, OH 45503-

DOB: July 31, 1978 SSAN: \* \* \* - \* \* - 4472

W/F - 506/230 - BRO/BRO

Criminal Charge

Victim:

State of Ohio

Location of Occurrence:

Clark County Municipal Court 50 East Columbia Street Springfield, Ohio 45502 (937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

Court Case#	- CR -	 <b>-</b>	
DOTO TIME A			

**BCI&I ITN Number:** 

Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000020897

Resisting Arrest

# Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFF MCCUTCHEON who being duly sworn states that on or about June 18, 2024, one BRANDI MCDANIEL In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: recklessly or by force, resist or interfere with a lawful arrest of the person or another.

### TO WIT:

The defendant did knowingly resist arrest when after being told that she was under arrest, did refuse to give up her hands and had to be forced to a standing postion to placed in handcuffs.

In violation of Section 2921.33(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

# **PENALTY:**

Second Degree Misdemeanor Ninety (90) Days and/or \$750.00 Fine



STACY M LARMEE
Notary Public
State of Ohio
My Comm. Expires
February 1, 2028

Complainant: Off McCutcheon

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the Complainant on June 18, 2024

130 フ

Notary Public/Authorized Peace Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 6/19/2024 10:30:00AM

Defendant Placed in Jail

□Court Copy □Defendant Copy

Return Copy

□Extra Copy

Clark County Municipal Court 50 East Columbia Street Springfield, Ohio 45502 (937) 328-3725

# Law Enforcement Arrest Report Probable Cause Affidavit

**Case Number: 24-SPD000020897** 

The State of Ohio SS:	Court Case # CR
Clark County	
	g first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant, use based on the summary of facts below:
arrival Officers spoke witht he victoral facility in the behavioral unit when Ms. McDaniel was alreadecide to take Ms. McDaniel was causing. Upon completion of her got out her phone to cal slapping the phone into	individuality staff and refusing to follow directions causing disruptions. Upor im,
speaking with witness, Tina Deter under arrest and need to stand up advised that she was going to be	air when officers arrived. After sorting out what happened and s, the director of nursing, Officers advised Ms. McDaniel that she was b. Ms. McDaniel clenched her arms tight to her body, She was charged with Resisting if she didn't stand up and release her arms. It to jail and I'm not going to court, even with a subpoena."
to her passive resistance. Ms. Mo with one count each of Assault ar	McDaniels hands with handcuffs and had to lift her from the chair due Daniels was taken to police headquarters where she was charged d Resisting Arrest. She was placed in the Clark County.  The me and declined any medical services.
Defendant:	
Brandi McDaniel	

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the Affiant on 6/18/2024

Affiant Signature

130 N. Forwing AV.

Affiant Address & Phone

Notary Public/Authorized Peace Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 6/18/2024

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

# Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name:	IIEL, Brandi			Gender:	Height:	Weight			Build:		se Number:
		1	$ \mathbf{W} $	<b>F</b>	506	230	r-L	BRO	<del>-                                    </del>	, <u> </u>	4-SPD000020897
	Age at time of offense: 45 Years 10 Months	SSN:	-447	FBI#	ŧ:		BCl#:		ITN#	#:	
07/31/1978	TO TEATS TO MIDHINS	! <b>(</b>	-44/	<b></b>		<del>-,-</del>					
Address:	reight Ave. Apt. 141-D	) Cnni-	lafiala	i On	Γ	Phone 937-	e: •587-541	1	).B. (City known	/ & State):	
			Ignero Date/Tim			_ <i>}31</i> -	On Prob	ation: 🔲 🕻	•	i, P.O.'s Name	
Springfield Po	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6/18/20	)24 9:	:35:00 <i>/</i>	<u>AM</u>	On Paro	ole:	No	· <b>,</b>	- H. IFA-1
Location of Occur	rrence / Arrest Both:						Township Clark C	-	y:	Driver's License	e #: Driver's License State  OH
Employment:	. — . — . — . — . — . — . — . — . — . —	E	mployme		ess:					·	Employment Phone:
Vehicle License #:		se Type:	Veh	icle Year		cle Mal	ke:	Vehic	le Model	l:	Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color:	Vehicle VIN #:			Vehic	le Identi	fiers:					
Affiant: Off McCutch	eon	Transpo	orting Off		ماسد	iteo	יאני				Badge/Unit#:
		СНА				-	NUMBER -	PENALTY	- 1-44		
The defendant to be forced to ASSAULT - 29	t did knowingly push and s	st when a ced in ha	andcuf	ffs.						_	
Victim: Sick	Treated by: Refused Transfer			· ·	<del></del>	- —				Doctor:	
NA Injured	of Sickness/Injury/Condition:	l by:	P.O.V.		Mercy		other	<del></del>	<del></del> _	]	
Intoxicated	SORUWES SORUWES	% 70	Iron	2/F/:	wel.	ARM	<u> </u>				
Arrestee: Sick	Treated by: Refused Transfer	red to 🔲 s	Heupi	ospital: [	Commu	nity 0				Doctor;	
Arrestee Description	on of Sickness/Injury/Condition:			<del></del> -							
Intoxicated Arrestee Juvenile?	Parent/Legal Guardian Name & A	ddress:						<del></del>			<del></del>
											The state of the s
	☐ Placed in DH ☐ Released to Parent ☐ Taken to HQ ☐ Other						cer 🔲 By Di er 🔲 By Di		Other	r	Date Notified:
Witnesses:				<u> </u>		<b></b>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tina Deters		McCreig		-	_	_					937-244-0601
Off McCutched	on 130 N.	Fountai	u AVe	. opr	ıngI16	51 <b>a.</b> (	оп 4050.	4-			937-324-7685
-											
·							<del></del>	,			
— <b>4</b> 1	s OH1 ☐ Yes   Arrestee have ☐ Yes   OH1 ☐ No insurance? ☐ No				If not, w		ng?				Vehicle
Vehicle IMP	If no one witnessed driving, how	w is exact						-			Put Impaired Driver Yes   Yes   NA   No
Vehicle held ☐ Yes for prints? ☐ No		Arrestee mement?	nake a		☐ Writte			Verbal Other		v	Written summaries of Vesstatements prepared?
Arrestee identified Yes Photo Array Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of Yes Photos taken by:  by Witness? No Line-Up At Scene Taken back to Scene scene/victim? No Scene processed Yes Physical evidence Yes for prints? No at scene?											
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or Yes NA inventory attached? No - If no, list property:											
Were any physical of	or mental examinations or scientific										Lab Request Attached
Signature of Office			rvisor Si	gnature:		·	<u> </u>	Sign	nature Bo	ook-In:	Book-In Date/Time:

Date Printed: 6/18/2024